

Help bring Paws for Granville Event to life in 2024!

Did you know that in 2022; 2,067 dogs and cats were taken in by our county shelter? This is an unsustainable, crowded, and unhealthy situation for the animals, and the number of animals surrendered each year keeps growing. The Humane Society of Granville County (HSGC) along with the Granville County Animal Shelter (GCAS) work together to play a vital role to mitigate pet overpopulation and abandonment in our county. We approach the needs of each animal on a case-by-case basis, and work directly with pet owners to overcome challenges that may otherwise lead them to surrender their pets. This includes spaying and neutering so that we can reduce the number of unwanted animals that come to the shelter each year. These are animals that otherwise would have been on the street, killed by cars or predators.

My name in Angela Gooch and I am one of the founding members of HSGC, an organization that has served Granville County for over 30 years. This year, we will be hosting our annual Paws for Granville fundraiser event with GCAS on April 6, 2024 at The Barn at Vino. Paws for Granville is a dinner and auction that will raise dollars that are vital for spaying, neutering and much-needed medical care for the animals of Granville County. This is the 5th year we have hosted the event, and last year we raised \$13,497. We need your help this year to reach our fundraising goal of \$20,000.

We invite you to help us sustain and improve this necessary work and achieve our important community vision through your support. Please know this event would not be possible without the support of local businesses such as yours. Your willingness to provide monetary donations as well as valuable products and services for auction is vital to supporting our mission. Given that well over 50% of Americans are pet owners, your partnership with us will be meaningful to many of your clients, clients that will appreciate your commitment to a cause that is near and dear to many. With your help, we can do a better job as a community.

We want to sincerely thank you for considering a donation as it would help make this year's event possible. Our hope is that you will find great satisfaction knowing your contribution will change the life of homeless animals in our community. With your donation, we would be able to care for many more animals that have been abandoned. HSGC is a 501(c)3 charity and donations are tax deductible.

Sponsorship Levels

Top Dog Sponsor – \$3,000 – Will pay for approximately 24 spay/neuters

Recognition in all advertisement of event, including social media and recognition at event

Top Cat Sponsor - \$2,000 – Will pay for approximately 16 spay/neuters

Media recognition, including social media and recognition at event

Friend of Animals \$1,000 - Will pay for approximately 8 spay/neuters

Social media recognition and recognition at event.

Supporting Sponsor \$500 – Will pay for approximately 4 spay/neuters

Social media recognition.

Tickets to Event: Join the Celebration, Saturday, April 6, 2024 - The Barn at Vino, Stem, NC

\$35.00 each (each seat includes Farm to Table buffet style dinner, silent auction and entertainment) Beer/wine will be available for purchase. Tickets will be for sale at a later date on Eventbrite!

Commitment Form – Paws for Granville Fundraising Event Company Name: Contact Name: Address: City/State/Zip: ______Email: _____ Phone: I would like to sponsor this event at the following level: __ Top Dog Sponsor \$3,000 __ Top Cat Sponsor \$2,000 __ Friends of Animals \$1,000 __ Supporting Sponsor \$500 I would like to purchase tickets or donate an item for the silent auction: __ Number of tickets

Please make checks payable to The Humane Society of Granville County (HSGC) and mail this form with payment to the address listed below. Thanks again for your support!!

The Humane Society of Granville County P.O. Box 385
Butner, NC 27509
https://www.hsgcnc.org/

Facebook @hsgcnc and pawsforgranville

Contacts: Anne Crews, President, HSGC, 919-691-9114, hsgcncinfo@gmail.com

Angela Gooch, Treasurer, HSGC, 919-818-8497, hsgcncinfo@gmail.com